Northeast Water System Expansion Phase I

CONTRACT NO. 1 MATERIALS

		1 1		Consolidated Pipe & Supply Company Inc. 3400 Novis Point NW		Core and Main 670 Hancock Ind Way			n Water Works Buford Hwy	Fortiline Water Works 220 E Midland Ave		STAline Waterworks, Inc. 710 Mauldin Rd	
					vorth, GA 30101	Athens, GA 30605			oss, GA 30071	Winder, GA 30680		Greenville, SC	
					912-944-7411		404-925-3327		770-248-9037		78-714-9211	864-602-7473	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
1	12" CLASS 350 DIP	LF	40	\$52.67	\$2,106.80	\$53.50	\$2,140.00	\$52.95	\$2.118.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$54.64	\$2.1
2	8" CLASS 350 DIP	LF	260	\$34.35	\$8.931.00	\$34.91	\$9,076.60	\$34.55	\$8.983.00	\$36.00	\$9.360.00	\$35.65	\$9,2
3	6" CLASS 350 DIP	LF	420	\$26.09	\$10,957.80	\$26.52	\$11,138.40	\$26.24	\$11,020.80	\$27.25	\$11,445.00	\$27.07	\$11,
4	12" DR 25 C900 PVC	LF	6,460	\$24.12	\$155,815.20	\$24.37	\$157,430.20	\$24.38	\$157,494.80	\$25.15	\$162,469.00	\$27.05	\$174,
5	8" DR 18 C900 PVC	LF	24,100	\$15.73	\$379,093.00	\$15.89	\$382,949.00	\$15.90	\$383,190.00	\$16.40	\$395,240.00	\$17.64	\$425.
6	6" DR 18 C900 PVC	LF	12,500	\$9.16	\$114,500.00	\$9.25	\$115,625.00	\$9.26	\$115,750.00	\$9.55	\$119,375.00	\$10.28	\$128,
7	2" SDR 13.5 PVC	LF	1,920	\$1.63	\$3,129.60	\$1.52	\$2,918.40	\$1.50	\$2,880.00	\$1.70	\$3,264.00	\$1.75	\$3
8	8 LB BUCKET PIPE JOINT LUBRICANT	EA	20	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$15.89	\$317.80	\$13.25	\$265.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	
9	2" WIDE X 1000' ROLL BLUE DETECTION TAPE	EA	43	\$13.50	\$580.50	\$20.62	\$886.66	\$20.25	\$870.75	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$35.00	\$1
10	12 GAUGE 500' ROLL BLUE SOLID COPPER TRACER WIRE W/30MIL PE INSULATION 12" X 6" MJ TEE	EA EA	84	\$75.00 \$533.00	\$6,300.00 \$533.00	\$101.14 \$578.62	\$8,495.76 \$578.62	\$85.00 \$538.74	\$7,140.00 \$538.74	\$125.00 \$605.00	\$10,500.00 \$605.00	\$0.25 \$670.00	
12	12" MJ SOLID SLEEVE	EA	1	\$533.00 \$362.00	\$533.00 \$362.00	\$578.62 \$393.68	\$578.62 \$393.68	\$538.74 \$366.54	\$538.74 \$366.54	\$605.00 \$412.00	\$605.00 \$412.00	\$670.00 \$455.00	
13	12" MJ 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	3	\$576.00	\$1,728.00	\$626.18	\$1,878.54	\$583.02	\$1,749.06	\$655.00	\$1,965.00	\$724.00	\$2
14	12" MJ 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	10	\$458.00	\$4,580.00	\$497.60	\$4,976.00	\$463.30	\$4,633.00	\$521.00	\$5,210.00	\$575.00	\$5
15	12" MJ 22-1/2 DEGREE BEND	EA	2	\$389.00	\$778.00	\$422.73	\$845.46	\$393.60	\$787.20	\$443.00	\$886.00	\$489.00	φ0
16	8" MJ TEE	EA	7	\$336.00	\$2.352.00	\$365.49	\$2,558,43	\$340.30	\$2,382,10	\$383.00	\$2,681,00	\$423.00	\$2
17	8" X 6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$284.00	\$852.00	\$308.24	\$924.72	\$287.00	\$861.00	\$323.00	\$969.00	\$360.00	\$1
18	8" MJ 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	3	\$229.00	\$687.00	\$249.24	\$747.72	\$232.06	\$696.18	\$261.00	\$783.00	\$288.00	ψ.
19	8" MJ 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	30	\$183.00	\$5,490.00	\$199.04	\$5,971.20	\$185.32	\$5,559.60	\$209.00	\$6,270.00	\$230.00	\$6
20	8" MJ 22-1/2 DEGREE BEND	EA	16	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$195.52	\$3,128.32	\$182.04	\$2,912.64	\$205.00	\$3,280.00	\$226.00	\$3
21	8" MJ 11-1/4 DEGREE BEND	EA	2	\$163.00	\$326.00	\$177.90	\$355.80	\$165.64	\$331.28	\$187.00	\$374.00	\$205.00	· ·
22	8" MJ PLUG	EA	8	\$134.00	\$1,072.00	\$146.20	\$1,169.60	\$136.12	\$1,088.96	\$153.00	\$1,224.00	\$170.00	\$1
23	6" MJ TEE	EA	9	\$227.00	\$2,043.00	\$246.60	\$2,219.40	\$229.60	\$2,066.40	\$258.00	\$2,322.00	\$285.00	\$2
24	6" MJ 90 DEGREE BEND	EA	3	\$158.00	\$474.00	\$171.74	\$515.22	\$159.90	\$479.70	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$199.00	
25	6" MJ 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	18	\$129.00	\$2,322.00	\$140.91	\$2,536.38	\$131.20	\$2,361.60	\$148.00	\$2,664.00	\$163.00	\$2
26	6" MJ PLUG	EA	11	\$94.00	\$1,034.00	\$103.05	\$1,133.55	\$95.94	\$1,055.34	\$108.00	\$1,188.00	\$120.00	\$1
27	6" MJ X 2" FIPT TAPPED PLUG	EA	4	\$133.00	\$532.00	\$145.32	\$581.28	\$135.30	\$541.20	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$168.00	
28	12" MJ ACCESSORY KIT	EA EA	48 213	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$53.73	\$2,579.04	\$50.02 \$33.62	\$2,400.96	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$64.00	\$3
30	8" MJ ACCESSORY KIT 6" MJ ACCESSORY KIT	EA	104	\$34.00 \$29.00	\$7,242.00 \$3,016.00	\$36.12 \$30.83	\$7,693.56 \$3,206.32	\$33.62	\$7,161.06 \$2,984.80	\$40.00 \$34.00	\$8,520.00 \$3,536.00	\$43.00 \$37.00	\$9 \$3
31	12" X 6" MJ ANCHOR TEE	EA	6	\$593.00	\$3,558.00	\$643.79	\$3,862.74	\$599.42	\$3,596.52	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$745.00	\$4
32	6" X 13" MJ ANCHOR COUPLING	EA	41	\$183.00	\$7,503.00	\$199.04	\$8,160.64	\$185.32	\$7,598.12	\$210.00	\$8,610.00	\$230.00	\$9
33	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY MJ ACCESSORY KIT	EA	41	\$29.00	\$1.189.00	\$55.24	\$2,264.84	\$32.80	\$1,344,80	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$35.00	\$1
34	5-1/4" MAIN VALVE HYDRANT 4'-6" BURY, YELLOW	EA	6	\$2,922,00	\$17.532.00	\$2.947.03	\$17.682.18	\$3,220,17	\$19.321.02	\$2,950.00	\$17,700.00	\$2,985.00	\$17
35	5-1/4" MAIN VALVE HYDRANT 4'-0" BURY, YELLOW	EA	20	\$2,858.00	\$57,160.00	\$2,880.12	\$57,602.40	\$3,150.50	\$63,010.00	\$2,890.00	\$57,800.00	\$2,920.00	\$58
36	5-1/4" MAIN VALVE HYDRANT 3'-6" BURY, YELLOW	EA	15	\$2,796.00	\$41,940.00	\$2,813.22	\$42,198.30	\$3,080.52	\$46,207.80	\$2,825.00	\$42,375.00	\$2,856.00	\$42
37	12" X 6" MJ ANCHOR TEE	EA	7	\$595.00	\$4,165.00	\$643.79	\$4,506.53	\$599.42	\$4,195.94	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$745.00	\$5
38	8" X 6" MJ ANCHOR TEE	EA	20	\$392.00	\$7,840.00	\$423.62	\$8,472.40	\$394.42	\$7,888.40	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$490.00	\$9
39	6" X 6" MJ ANCHOR TEE	EA	14	\$262.00	\$3,668.00	\$284.47	\$3,982.58	\$264.86	\$3,708.04	\$298.00	\$4,172.00	\$330.00	\$4
40	2" X 12" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$67.04	\$201.12	\$51.83	\$155.49	\$62.00	\$186.00	\$63.00	
41	#77 MAINGUARD FLUSH HYDRANT 3'-0" BURY	EA	3	\$1,023.00	\$3,069.00	\$927.91	\$2,783.73	\$955.00	\$2,865.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$985.00	\$2
42	2" BRASS MALE ADAPTER MIPT X PJ PVC	EA	3	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$126.40	\$379.20	\$111.23	\$333.69	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$195.00	_
43	2-SIDED FIBERGLASS VALVE MARKERS	EA	47	\$27.00	\$1,269.00	\$23.55	\$1,106.85	\$37.07	\$1,742.29	\$33.00	\$1,551.00	\$40.00	\$1
44	5-1/4" X 36" SCREW TYPE VALVE BOX WITH VALVE COVER	EA	88	\$164.00	\$14,432.00	\$187.50	\$16,500.00	\$192.00	\$16,896.00	\$225.00	\$19,800.00	\$205.00	\$18
45 46	ROUND CONCRETE VALVE PAD DONUT	EA EA	88 5	\$29.75	\$2,618.00	\$14.54	\$1,279.52	\$31.90 \$514.27	\$2,807.20 \$2,571.35	\$20.00	\$1,760.00 \$2,450.00	\$17.00	\$
46 47	2" THREADED GATE VALVE 6" MJ GATE VALVE	EA EA	64	\$474.00 \$921.00	\$2,370.00 \$58,944.00	\$429.94 \$899.02	\$2,149.70 \$57,537.28	\$514.27 \$1,027.90	\$2,571.35 \$65,785.60	\$490.00 \$975.00	\$2,450.00 \$62,400.00	\$505.00 \$1,003.00	\$5 \$6
48	8" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	24	\$1,450.00	\$58,944.00 \$34.800.00	\$1,431,30	\$34,351.28 \$34,351.20	\$1,027.90	\$38,665.20	\$1,535,00	\$36,840.00	\$1,003.00	\$3
49	12" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$1,450.00	\$11.488.00	\$2.825.30	\$34,351.20 \$11.301.20	\$2,997.60	\$11,990,40	\$3.015.00	\$12.060.00	\$3.080.00	\$3 \$12
50	16" X 0.250" WALL STEEL CASING	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.22	\$6.522.00	\$48.00	\$4.800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$1
51	8" X 16" CENTERED CASING SPACERS	EA	12	\$173.00	\$2,076.00	\$107.96	\$1,295.52	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$110.00	\$
52	CASING END SEAL	EA	4	\$102.00	\$408.00	\$54.55	\$218.20	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$95.00	<u> </u>
53	12" X 3/4" CC TAPPING SADDLE	EA	25	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$76.55	\$1,913.75	\$156.00	\$3,900.00	\$82.00	\$
54	8" X 3/4" CC TAPPING SADDLE	EA	75	\$69.00	\$5,175.00	\$49.82	\$3,736.50	\$49.51	\$3,713.25	\$124.00	\$9,300.00	\$65.00	\$
55	6" X 3/4" CC TAPPING SADDLE	EA	75	\$64.00	\$4,800.00	\$41.98	\$3,148.50	\$45.23	\$3,392.25	\$103.00	\$7,725.00	\$55.00	\$-
56	2" X 3/4" CC HINGED BRONZE TAPPING SADDLE	EA	25	\$25.50	\$637.50	\$28.66	\$716.50	\$25.40	\$635.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	
57	3/4" CTS CORP STOP CC X Q STYLE	EA	200	\$66.38	\$13,276.00	\$65.36	\$13,072.00	\$60.79	\$12,158.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$83.00	\$1
58	3/4" CTS CURB STOP Q STYLE X MS	EA	200	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$60.84	\$12,168.00	\$56.58	\$11,316.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$77.00	\$1
59	3/4" CTS DR9 PE TUBING 500' ROLL	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$2
60	DFW 12"X17"X12" METER BOX W/TOUCH READ PLASTIC LID	EA	200	\$23.55	\$4,710.00	\$24.50	\$4,900.00	\$20.38	\$4,076.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$11
61	3/4" PLASTIC INSERTS	EA	400 200	\$0.30 \$39.75	\$120.00 \$7,950.00	\$0.31 \$44.09	\$124.00 \$8,818.00	\$0.40 \$39.93	\$160.00 \$7,986.00	\$0.30 \$41.00	\$120.00 \$8,200.00	\$0.45 \$56.00	\$11
62	3/4" DUAL CHECK VALVE UNION MS X FIPT	EA											

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

Northeast Water System Expansion Phase I for the Hart County Water and Sewer Authority

CONTRACT NO. 2 CONSTRUCTION

		ļ			Seneral Contracting, Inc.		onstruction, LLC		outh Builders	Site Engineering, Inc.	
					P.O. Box 459		gress Ct NE		Maddox Road nia, GA 30058	7025 Best Friend Road	
				Eastanolle, GA 30538 706-391-0233		Lawrenceville, GA 30043 404-987-0020			0-484-9600	Doraville, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$53,840.00	\$53,840.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.0
00530.00 00700.00	INSURANCE	LS	1	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$53,840.00 \$53,840.00	\$53,840.00 \$53,840.00	\$40,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$40,000.0 \$20,000.0
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$53,840.00	\$53,840.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL – TRENCH ROCK	CY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.0
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL	Ü.		ψ100.00	ψ.0,000.00	ψ.σσ.σσ	ψ.ο,οσο.οσ	ψ100.00	ψ10,000.00	φ100.00	φισισσοιο
00270.01	SILT FENCE – TYPE A (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR)	LF	19,915	\$1.00	\$19,915.00	\$1.80	\$35,847.00	\$6.00	\$119,490.00	\$4.00	\$79,660.0
	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS										
02270.02	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR)	EA	228	\$8.00	\$1,824.00	\$40.00	\$9,120.00	\$200.00	\$45,600.00	\$200.00	\$45,600.0
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING	LF	05	040.00	#000.00	0470.00	#5.050.00	#50.00	04.750.00	# 400.00	#0.500.0
02300.01 02300.02	2" PVC FREEBORE – COMPLETE (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER) 6" PVC FREEBORE – COMPLETE (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	35 282	\$18.00 \$37.60	\$630.00 \$10,603.20	\$170.00 \$200.00	\$5,950.00 \$56,400.00	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$1,750.00 \$28,200.00	\$100.00 \$300.00	\$3,500.0 \$84,600.0
02300.02	6" DIP FREEBORE – COMPLETE	LF	282	\$37.60	\$10,603.20	\$200.00	\$56,400.00	\$100.00	\$28,200.00	\$300.00	\$84,600.0
02300.03	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	385	\$37.60	\$14,476.00	\$200.00	\$77,000.00	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$300.00	\$115,500.0
02000.00	8" DIP FREEBORE – COMPLETE			ψ07.00	ψ. 1, 17 0.00	Ψ200.00	ψ11,000.00	ψ100.00	φοσισσισσ	φοσσ.σσ	ψ110,000.0
02300.04	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	250	\$31.86	\$7,965.00	\$205.00	\$51,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$400.00	\$100,000.0
	8" PVC FREEBORE – COMPLETE										•
02300.05	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER	LF	445	\$31.86	\$14,177.70	\$205.00	\$91,225.00	\$110.00	\$48,950.00	\$400.00	\$178,000.0
	12" DIP FREEBORE – COMPLETE						_				
02300.06	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	30	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$460.00	\$13,800.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.0
00000 07	12" PVC FREEBORE – COMPLETE	LE	90	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$440.00	\$39,600.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	£45.000.0
02300.07	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER) JACK AND BORE – COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" DIP WITH	LF	90	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$440.00	\$39,600.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.0
	RESTRAINED JOINTS										
02300.08	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	90	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$880.00	\$79,200.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$800.00	\$72,000.0
02000.00	ADD ON CHARGE – JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK – COMPLETE WITH 16"		- 50	ψ07.00	ψ0,000.00	Ψ000.00	ψι 0,200.00	ψοσο.σσ	ψ+0,000.00	φοσσ.σσ	Ψ12,000.0
02300.09	STEEL CASING AND 8" DIP WITH RESTAINED JOINTS.	LF	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$680.00	\$61,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$800.00	\$72,000.0
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS										
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION PER DETAIL GP8 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS										
02523.01	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR	LF	1,584	\$17.00	\$26,928.00	\$10.00	\$15,840.00	\$35.00	\$55,440.00	\$15.00	\$23,760.0
	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY CUT & REPAIR PER DETAIL GP7 ON SHEET D3 OF THE				***				****		****
02523.02	PLANS (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR	LF	244	\$125.00	\$30,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,420.00	\$125.00	\$30,500.00	\$100.00	\$24,400.0
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY – COMPLETE										
02645.01	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	41	\$1,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$1,100,00	\$45,100.00	\$600.00	\$24,600.00	\$1.800.00	\$73,800.0
02043.01	2" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY – COMPLETE	LA	71	ψ1,100.00	Ψ-3,100.00	ψ1,100.00	ψ+3,100.00	ψ000.00	\$24,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ13,000.0
02645.02	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	3	\$415.00	\$1,245.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.0
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS										
	2" DIA. SDR 13.5 PVC WATER PIPE, INCLUDES RESTRAINT, ETC.										
02660.01	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	1,826	\$12.00	\$21,912.00	\$14.00	\$25,564.00	\$30.00	\$54,780.00	\$50.00	\$91,300.0
	2" GATE VALVE – COMPLETE			4			4	4			
02660.02	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER) 6" DIA, AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, RESTRAINT, ETC.	EA	5	\$1,330.00	\$6,650.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.0
02660.03	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	12,086	\$18.00	\$217,548.00	\$22.00	\$265,892.00	\$39.00	\$471,354.00	\$98.00	\$1,184,428.0
02000.03	6" GATE VALVE – COMPLETE.	LF	12,000	\$10.00	\$217,546.00	\$22.00	\$200,092.00	\$39.00	\$471,354.00	\$90.00	\$1,104,420.0
02660.04	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	23	\$430.00	\$9,890.00	\$600.00	\$13.800.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.0
	8" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, RESTRAINT, ETC.			ψ.00.00	φ0,300.00	Ψοσο.σο	ψ.ο,οοο.οο	Ψ200.00	ψ.,030.00	ψοσο.σσ	ψ.ο, 1 00.0
02660.05	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	23,414	\$18.86	\$441,588.04	\$22.00	\$515,108.00	\$45.00	\$1,053,630.00	\$98.00	\$2,294,572.0
	8" GATE VALVE – COMPLETE										
02660.06	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	24	\$830.00	\$19,920.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.0
	12" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 25 WATER PIPE, RESTRAINT, ETC.								*********		
02660.07	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	6,305	\$20.00	\$126,100.00	\$33.00	\$208,065.00	\$44.00	\$277,420.00	\$115.00	\$725,075.0
02660.08	12" DIA. DIP, INCLUDES RESTRAINT, ETC. (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LF	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.0
02000.00	12" GATE VALVE – COMPLETE	LF	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$115.00	\$2,075.0
02660.09	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.0
32000.00	CONNECT TO EX. 12" WATERLINE AND REMOVE AND RELOCATE EX. FIRE			7000.00	-	7	70,	,	¥.,,******	4 .,=	7 1,000
	HYDRANT STATION 5+00 - COMPLETE AS SHOWN ON SHEET C1										
02660.10	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,011.10	\$15,011.10	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	ļ									
	3/1" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS – COMPLETE						***				
02665.01	(MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	100	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	\$850.00	\$85,000.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.0
02665.02	1/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS – COMPLETE (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER)	EA	100	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$180,000.0
UZUUU.UZ	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING (MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY THE	EA	100	φουυ.υυ	φου,υυυ.υυ	φ1,∠∪∪.∪U	φι∠υ,υυυ.υυ	00.00∠, ا ټ	φ120,000.00	φ1,000.00	φ1ου,υυυ.υ
02931.00	CONTRACTOR)	LF	43,660	\$1.00	\$43,660.00	\$0.50	\$21,830.00	\$0.75	\$32,745.00	\$5.00	\$218,300.0

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

				Arrowood General Contracting, Inc.		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		Mid-South Builders		Site Engineering, Inc.	
				P.O. Box 459		805 Progress Ct NE		7057 Maddox Road		7025 Best Friend Road	
				Eastanolle, GA 30538		Lawrenceville, GA 30043		Lithonia, GA 30058		Doraville, GA 30340	
				706-391-0233		404-987-0020		770-484-9600		770-263-7234	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
Alternate A (Plan Sheets)	NPDES Plan Implementation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Hart County Water and Sewer Authroity on June 26, 2025

Zack C. Bryan, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc. & r

 $Z:\label{thm:projects} Z:\label{thm:projects} Z:\label{thm:projects} A Northeast Water System Expansion \ Bid Phase \ BP3-Bid Tabulation \ Bid Tab \ 23058 \ ZCB \ 6-28-25.x \ Is \ A System \ BP3-Bid Tabulation \ Bid Tab \ BP3-Bid Tab \ BP3-Bid Tabulation \ Bid Tab \ BP3-Bid Tab \ BP3-Bid Tabulation \ BP3-Bid Tab \ BP3-Bid T$